Glass partitioning system

FrameTec Select 2.0

Create rooms with unliminted light and transparency




INTRODUCING
FRAMETEC SELECT 2.0

Glass partition walls flood rooms with light and provide unequalled
transparency with a beautiful open atmosphere. In addition, it
saves the installer time and additional costs, which also makes

this system attractive from an economic point of view. This is
especially true of partition walls like the Bohle FrameTec Select 2.0.
With its numerous and flexible options, such as integrated transom
and sidelites, it is the optimum choice for your project.

FrameTec Select 2.0 is unobtrusive throughout. All the frame and
glazing profiles have the same narrow depth of 1-7/16" (36.5 mm),
which provides a uniform, harmonious, and lightweight appearance.

The door hinges and strike plate are anchored into the vertical
running track with the aid of concealed retainer plates, easily
positioned within the jamb. The door can be installed for inswing
or outswing use without the need for any fastener milling. With an
optional dropdown seal and gasketing throughout its 15/16" rebate
depth, it has an impressive 37 STC rating.
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SOUND PROTECTION FOR COMFORT

Limiting the transmission of noise is becoming increasingly important when planning rooms. The FrameTec Select 2.0 glass partition
wall system makes this possible while preserving the feel and look of a bright open space. The official soundproofing test, provided
by the Rosenheim Institute, certified the system with an impressive STC 37 rating. This makes it ideal for many applications including
private offices and healthcare environments.

Sound insulation dimensions according to DIN 4109

GLASS CONTSRUCTION STC RATING
3/8" (10 mm) monolithic glass Single-leaf swing door 31dB
3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated safety glass with Single-leaf swing door 36 dB
PVB sound insulation film and drop down seal
3/8" (10 mm) monolithic glass Single-leaf swing door / fixed glazing 32dB
on one side and transom
3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated safety glass with Single-leaf swing door / fixed glazing 37dB
PVB sound insulation film and drop down seal on one side and transom




SELECT YOUR ELEVATION

The flexible design of FrameTec Select 2.0 allows for multiple installation options. Doorways can be created with or without sidelites
as well as transoms on hinge or latch sides of the door. The FTS 1 (Standard Door Kit) can be expanded upon depending on your unique
doorway. Preview our elevations below and read ahead for more information on kits and available hardware.

FTS 1 - page 8 FIS 2 - page 9

FTS 5 - page 12 FTS 6 - page 13 FTIS 7 - page 14 FTS 8 - page 15




FTS 1 - STANDARD DOOR KIT
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e Maximum door dimension:
e Maximum door weight:
e Door glass thickness:

Clear Anodized Door Kit

39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall

147 Ibs

3/8" (10 mm) monolithic

3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

DESCRIPTION

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8"
Hinge

Studio Lock

Double Profile Cylinder
Door Handle L-Shape
Strike Plate

Drop Down Seal (Optional)

ITEM

B0 5220803
B0 5206669
B0 5206762
B0 5206624
B0 5206843
B0 5220744
B0 5220753

e Recommendation:
e STC-37 (see page 6)

Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @

DESCRIPTION

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8"

Hinge

Studio Lock

Double Profile Cylinder
Door Handle L-Shape
Strike Plate

Drop Down Seal (Optional)

ITEM

B0 5220806
B0 5206668
B0 5206763
B0 5206624
B0 5206844
B0 5220744
B0 5220757

3 hinges above 90"

Matte Black Door Kit

DESCRIPTION

Frame Kit 39-3/8” x 106-5/8"
Hinge

Studio Lock

Double Profile Cylinder
Door Handle L-Shape
Strike Plate

Drop Down Seal (Optional)

ITEM

B0 5220808
B0 5206662
B0 5206754
B0 5206624
B0 5206755
B0 5220744
B0 5220761




FT1S 2 - DOOR KIT WITH HINGED SIDELITE

Maximum door dimension:
Maximum door weight:
Maximum opening width:
Door glass thickness:

Clear Anodized Door Kit

39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall

147 Ibs
236"

3/8" (10 mm) monolithic
3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

e Sidelite glass thickness:
* Recommendation:
e STC-37 (see page 6)

Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220803
Hinge B0 5206669
Studio Lock B0 5206762
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206843
Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220753

Sidelite

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Top Channel 196" B0 5220843
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220840
Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829

3/8"-9/16"
3 hinges above 90"

Matte Black Door Kit

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220806
Hinge B0 5206668
Studio Lock B0 5206763
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206844
Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220757

Sidelite

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Top Channel 196" B0 5220844
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220841
Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220808
Hinge B0 5206662
Studio Lock B0 5206754
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206755
Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220761

Sidelite

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Top Channel 196" B0 5220845
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220842
Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Black 275" B0 5220822
Outside Gasket Black 275" (10mm) B0 5220826
Outside Gasket Black 275" (12mm) B0 5220828
Outside Gasket Black 275" (13mm) B0 5220830




FTS 3 - DOOR KIT WITH LATCH SIDELITE
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® Maximum door dimension: 39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall e Sidelite glass thickness: 3/8"-9/16"

e Maximum door weight: 147 Ibs e Recommendation: 3 hinges above 90"
e Maximum opening width: 236" e STC-37 (see page 6)

e Door glass thickness: 3/8" (10 mm) monolithic

3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

Clear Anodized Door kit @ Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @ Matte Black Door Kit @
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220803 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220806 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220808
Hinge B0 5206669 Hinge B0 5206668 Hinge B0 5206662
Studio Lock B0 5206762 Studio Lock B0 5206763 Studio Lock B0 5206754
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206843 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206844 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206755
Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220753 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220757 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220761

Sidelite Sidelite Sidelite
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Top Channel 196" B0 5220843 Top Channel 196" B0 5220844 Top Channel 196" B0 5220845
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220840 Bottom / Side Channel 196 B0 5220841 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220842
Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Black 275" B0 5220822
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Black 275" (10mm) B0 5220826
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Black 275" (12mm) B0 5220828
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Black 275" (13mm) B0 5220830




FTS 4 - DOOR KIT WITH DUAL SIDELITE

Maximum door dimension:
Maximum door weight:
Maximum opening width:
Door glass thickness:

39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall e Sidelite glass thickness: 3/8"-9/16"
147 |bs e Recommendation: 3 hinges above 90"
432" e STC-37 (see page 6)

3/8" (10 mm) monolithic
3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

Clear Anodized Door kit @ Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @ Matte Black Door Kit @
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220803 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220806 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220808
Hinge B0 5206669 Hinge B0 5206668 Hinge B0 5206662
Studio Lock B0 5206762 Studio Lock B0 5206763 Studio Lock B0 5206754
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206843 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206844 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206755
Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220753 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220757 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220761

Sidelite Sidelite Sidelite
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Top Channel 196" B0 5220843 Top Channel 196" B0 5220844 Top Channel 196" B0 5220845
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220840 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220841 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220842
Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Black 275" B0 5220822
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Black 275" (10mm) B0 5220826
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Black 275" (12mm) B0 5220828
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Black 275" (13mm) B0 5220830




FTS 5 - DOOR KIT WITH TRANSOM

® Maximum door dimension: 39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall e Transom glass thickness: 3/8"-9/16"

e Maximum door weight: 147 Ibs e Recommendation: 3 hinges above 90"
* Maximum opening height: 120" e STC-37 (see page 6)

e Door glass thickness: 3/8" (10 mm) monolithic

3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

Clear Anodized Door kit @ Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @ Matte Black Door Kit @
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220803 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220806 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220808
Hinge B0 5206669 Hinge B0 5206668 Hinge B0 5206662
Studio Lock B0 5206762 Studio Lock B0 5206763 Studio Lock B0 5206754
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206843 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206844 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206755
Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220753 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220757 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220761

Sidelite Sidelite Sidelite
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Top Channel 196" B0 5220843 Top Chanel 196" B0 5220844 Top Channel 196" B0 5220845
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220840 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220841 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220842
Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Black 275" B0 5220822
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Black 275" (10mm) B0 5220826
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Black 275" (12mm) B0 5220828
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Black 275" (13mm) B0 5220830




F1S 6 - DOORKIT,

HINGED SIDELITE & TRANSOM

Maximum door dimension:
Maximum door weight:

Maximum opening width:
Maximum opening height:

Clear Anodized Door Kit

39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall o

147 Ibs
196"
120"

Door glass thickness:

Sidelite, transom glass thickness:

Recommendation:
STC-37 (see page 6)

Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220803
Hinge B0 5206669
Studio Lock B0 5206762
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206843
Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220753

Sidelite

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Top Channel 196" B0 5220843
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220840
Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220806
Hinge B0 5206668
Studio Lock B0 5206763
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206844
Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220757

Sidelite

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Top Channel 196" B0 5220844
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220841
Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829

3/8" (10 mm) monolithic

‘«s’

3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

3/8"-9/16"
3 hinges above 90"

Matte Black Door Kit

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220808
Hinge B0 5206662
Studio Lock B0 5206754
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206755
Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220761

Sidelite

DESCRIPTION ITEM

Top Channel 196" B0 5220845
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220842
Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Black 275" B0 5220822
Outside Gasket Black 275" (10mm) B0 5220826
Outside Gasket Black 275" (12mm) B0 5220828
Outside Gasket Black 275" (13mm) B0 5220830




FTS 7 - DOOR KIT, LATCH SIDELITE & TRANSOM
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e Maximum door dimension: 39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall  Sidelite glass thickness: 3/8"-9/16"

e Maximum door weight: 147 Ibs e Recommendation: 3 hinges above 90"
e Maximum opening width: 236" e STC-37 (see page 6)

e Door glass thickness: 3/8" (10 mm) monolithic

3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

Clear Anodized Door kit @ Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @ Matte Black Door Kit @
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220803 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220806 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220808
Hinge B0 5206669 Hinge B0 5206668 Hinge B0 5206662
Studio Lock B0 5206762 Studio Lock B0 5206763 Studio Lock B0 5206754
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206843 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206844 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206755
Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220753 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220757 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220761

Sidelite Sidelite Sidelite
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Top Channel 196" B0 5220843 Top Channel 196" B0 5220844 Top Channel 196" B0 5220845
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220840 Bottom / Side Channel 196 B0 5220841 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220842
Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Black 275" B0 5220822
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Black 275" (10mm) B0 5220826
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Black 275" (12mm) B0 5220828
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Black 275" (13mm) B0 5220830




FTS 8 - DOOR KIT, DUAL SIDELITE & TRANSOM
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e Maximum door dimension: 39-3/8" Wide x 106-5/8" Tall  Sidelite glass thickness: 3/8"-9/16"

e Maximum door weight: 147 Ibs e Recommendation: 3 hinges above 90"
e Maximum opening width: 432" e STC-37 (see page 6)

e Door glass thickness: 3/8" (10 mm) monolithic

3/8" (10.76 mm) laminated, requires
B0 5206804 Latch (see page 18)

Clear Anodized Door kit @ Stainless Steel Effect Door Kit @ Matte Black Door Kit @
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220803 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220806 Frame Kit 39-3/8" x 106-5/8" B0 5220808
Hinge B0 5206669 Hinge B0 5206668 Hinge B0 5206662
Studio Lock B0 5206762 Studio Lock B0 5206763 Studio Lock B0 5206754
Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624 Double Profile Cylinder B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206843 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206844 Door Handle L-Shape B0 5206755
Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744 Strike Plate B0 5220744
Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220753 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220757 Drop Down Seal (Optional) B0 5220761

Sidelite Sidelite Sidelite
DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
Top Channel 196" B0 5220843 Top Channel 196" B0 5220844 Top Channel 196" B0 5220845
Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220840 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220841 Bottom / Side Channel 196" B0 5220842
Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815 Corner Connector B0 5220815
Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Grey 275" B0 5220821 Inside Gasket Black 275" B0 5220822
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (10mm) B0 5220825 Outside Gasket Black 275" (10mm) B0 5220826
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (12mm) B0 5220827 Outside Gasket Black 275" (12mm) B0 5220828
Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Grey 275" (13mm) B0 5220829 Outside Gasket Black 275" (13mm) B0 5220830




Components & Accessories

FrameTec Select 2.0, Door Kit

o Maximum door weight: 147 Ibs

§ o Maximum door dimensions: 39-3/8" W x 106-5/8" H
LENGTH FINISH
196" Clear Anodized
196" Stainless Steel Effect
196" Matte Black

ITEM

B0 5220803
B0 5220806
B0 5220808

FrameTec Select 2.0, 2-Part Bottom / Side Channel

o Glass thickness:
1. Tempered glass 3/8" - 1/2" (10-12 mm)
2. Laminated glass 3/8" - 9/16" (10.76-13.52 mm)
o Please order corner connectors and sealing strips
separately, depending on the glass thickness.

o Sealing strips are available in black or grey.
o The miter-cut or blunt-cut glazing profiles are connected
by corner connectors.

LENGTH FINISH

196" Clear Anodized

196" Stainless Steel Effect
196" Matte Black

ITEM

B0 5220840
B0 5220841
B0 5220842

FrameTec Select 2.0, 1-Part Top Channel

o Glass thickness:
1. Tempered glass 3/8" - 1/2" (10-12 mm)
2. Laminated glass 3/8" - 9/16" (10.76-13.52 mm)
o Please order corner connectors and sealing strips
separately, depending on the glass thickness.

o Sealing strips are available in black or grey.
o The miter-cut or blunt-cut glazing profiles are
connected by corner connectors.

LENGTH FINISH

196" Clear Anodized

196" Stainless Steel Effect
196" Matte Black

ITEM

B0 5220843
B0 5220844
B0 5220845

Gasket Seal, Inside

o Please order the suitable sealing strip separately,
depending on the selected glass thickness.

o Both inside and outside gasket is needed.

FOR GLASS THICKNESS LENGTH
All 275"
All 275"

COLOR ITEM
Grey B0 5220821
Black B0 5220822




Gasket Seal, Outside

FOR GLASS THICKNESS LENGTH COLOR ITEM
3/8” (10-10.76 mm) 275" Grey B0 5220825
3/8” (10-10.76 mm) 275" Black B0 5220826
1/2" (12-12.76 mm) 275" Grey B0 5220827
1/2" (12-12.76 mm) 275" Black B0 5220828
9/16” (13.52 mm) 275" Grey B0 5220829
9/16” (13.52 mm) 275" Black B0 5220830
Glass Door Hinge with Screw-0n Plate

o (lass thickness: 3/8" (10mm) o Left orright hand swing

o Mounting: glass/wall 90°
FINISH ITEM
Matte Black B0 5206662
Stainless Steel Effect B0 5206668
Clear Anodized B0 5206669

Studio Lock

o Lock prepared for profile cylinder

o Nickel plated brass latch bolt

o Tested according to DIN 18251, class 3
(cycles: latch tests 200,000, bolt tests 50,000)

o 2-3/8" (61 mm) profile cylinder, flush on
counterplate side

Rebate depth 1" (24 mm)

Glass thickness tempered glass 3/8” (10 mm)
Left or right hand swing

Pre-assembled standard latch, whisper latch
supplied loose

FINISH ITEM
Matte Black B0 5206754
Clear Anodized B0 5206762
Stainless Steel Effect B0 5206763
Alternate Latch for Studio Lock

DESCRIPTION ITEM

et For 3/8” laminated glass (10.76mm) B0 5206804

<Ry




Components & Accessories

Double Profile Cylinder

DESCRIPTION KEY ITEM
Division 31.5/31.5 Individual Key B0 5206624
Door Handle L-Shape
FINISH ITEM
Matte Black B0 5206755
Clear Anodized B0 5206843
Stainless Steel Effect B0 5206844
Strike Plate
o Sturdy stainless steel strike plate with milled edge o Includes screws
e\
% o 3 FINISH ITEM
~
'z}' '4 o Stainless Steel B0 5220744
W

Corner Connector

o Stable corner connectors ensure that the frame and the two-part FrameTec Select 2.0 glazing profiles are safely

held in place.
&
FINISH ITEM
» Stainless Steel B0 5220815
Bottom Mount
» The stable bottom mounting brackets ensure the safe anchoring of the frame to the floor when using third party
glazing profiles.
[
FINISH ITEM
@ Stainless Steel B0 5220818




Drop Down Seal

o Sealing strips can be trimmed, please consider

Ideal for sealing smooth glass

the minimum length

o Includes silver-colored cover strip

o Sound insulation 41 dB

— FINISH ITEM
7 Clear Anodized B0 5220753
/4 Stainless Steel Effect B0 5220757
~J/ Matte Black B0 5220761
Bohle Duplocoll®
T Product attributes:

\

Thickness: 1/8" (3 mm)
Color: Transparent
Roll Length: 39" 4-7/16" (12 m)

For many different applications, such as all-glass partition walls, showers, furniture, and more

For many different materials, such as glass, plastic, aluminum, wood, or ceramic
High transparency due to a light refractive index virtually identical to glass

Antimicrobial effect inhibits the growth of microorganisms
Resistant to chemicals and softeners

Excellent initial tack, lasting ultimate bonding strength
Elongation of up to 500% and highly split resistant

By sealing the edges of the adhesive tape, Duplocoll® becomes dry after adhesion and resistant to external influences
Also suitable for rough surfaces. The viscoelastic adhesive film distributes evenly across rough surfaces.

Max. allowable continuous temperature: -40 °F to + 300 °F (-40 °C to + 150 °C)

GLASS THICKNESS ITEM
5/16" - 3/8" B0 5207938
716" - 1/2" B0 5207935
Applicator Tool for Bohle Duplocoll®
GLASS THICKNESS ITEM

5/16" — 3/8"
e -1/2"

B0 5207939N
B0 5207946N




Components & Accessories

Glass Connection Profile, Partition Joint 180°

GLASS THICKNESS ITEM
T ( Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 3/8" (10, 10.8 mm) B0 5201720
M@I'th' Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 1/2" (12.7 - 12.76 mm) B0 5201726
onolithic
Mounting glass/glass - Version: self-adhesive - Length: 9'-10 1/8" (3000 mm) - Color: transparent - Material: PETG
Laminated

Glass Connection Profile, Partition Joint 3-Way

_\/\_
e GLASS THICKNESS ITEM
Monolithic
[ ) Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 3/8“ (10, 10.8 mm) B0 5201721
WL T F JT Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 1/2“ (12.7 - 12.76 mm) B0 5201727
_\l\_

Mounting glass/glass - Version: self-adhesive - Length: 9'-10 1/8" (3000 mm) - Color: transparent - Material: PETG

Laminated

o b

Glass Connection Profile, Partition Joint 135° Connector

S —

A\ / GLASS THICKNESS ITEM
£ Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 3/8" (10, 10.8 mm) B0 5201722
Monolithic Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 1/2” (12.7 - 12.76 mm) B0 5201728

Mounting glass/glass - Version: self-adhesive - Length: 9'-10 1/8" (3000 mm) - Color: transparent - Material: PETG

PY(S
(X
% Laminated %

Glass Connection Profile, Partition Joint 90° Corner Protection

/‘ Monolithic GLASS THICKNESS ITEM
‘ Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 3/8" (10, 10.8 mm) B0 5201723
Y J o Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 1/2” (12.7 - 12.76 mm) B0 5201729
Mounting glass/glass - Version: self-adhesive - Length: 9'-10 1/8" (3000 mm) - Color: transparent - Material: PETG
.|
Laminated




Glass Connection Profile, Partition Joint Abutment

Monolithic

Laminated WL

GLASS THICKNESS

Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 3/8" (10, 10.8 mm)
Tempered / Laminated Safety Glass 1/2" (12.7 - 12.76 mm)

ITEM
B0 5201724
B0 5201730

Mounting glass/glass - Version: self-adhesive - Length: 9'-10 1/8" (3000 mm) - Color: transparent - Material: PETG

Bohle ReGen AutoCAD Application Drawings

The new AutoCAD platform for producing application drawing sets and helps promote a professional image:

e Architecturally correct layouts, text and dimension heights

e 11" x 17" page format

e 26 elevation width per page at current 1/2" scale on elevations
e Detail pages are drawn at 1:4 scale
e (over Page, Elevations, Plan Views, and Section Details

e Eliminate sizing mistakes with accurate project application drawing sets

e (lass fabrication dimensions

SAMPLE DRAWING SET
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Glass Fabrication Details
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